12-18.06

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Docket No.: **DEX0483US.NP**

۰,

RECORDATION

12-20-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103351346 ___ PATENTS ONLY

	ID NO:
To The Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn Pilkington, Gilbert-Andre Keller, Wenlu Li, Laura Corral, Iris Simon and Jackie Papkoff	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: diaDexus, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 343 Oyster Point Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (XX) NO	City: South San FranciscoState: CaliforniaAdditional names (s) & address attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Merger Execution date: Pilkington: 2-7-06; Keller: 11-1-06; Li: 10-25-06; Corral: 11-27-06; Simon: 11-16-06 and Papkoff: 12-7-06	() YES (XX) NO FINANCE OF FUELD B
•• • • •	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Licata & Tyrrell P.C. 66 E. Main Street Marlton, New Jersey 08053	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 () Enclosed (XX) Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1619 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

	Kathleen A. Tyrrell, Reg. No. 38,350
ľ	Name of Person Signing
	Signature Mathelier H. MM December 12, 2006
╟	
	Total number of pages comprising over sheet, attachments, and document: 32
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner for Patents
₽	/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000184 50(619 10557331 Box Assignments
	FC:8021 40.00 DA Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 843 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 17 Hathaway Street, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Iris Simon of 278 Precita Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110 and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assigns, assignee, its successors, nominees. or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

frassed by: Dated: 2-7-2006 ease print/ Name: Kkith Pukinaton 2, H-13 Robinson Rd. Address: Hawthorn, Vic., Australia

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_____(L.S.)

Gilbert-Andre Keller

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

_____(L.S.)

Wenlu Li

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Wenlu Li</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

:

(L.S.)

Laura Corral

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Laura Corral</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 4 -

_(L.S.)

Iris Simon

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

____(L.S.)

Jackie Papkoff

COUNTY OF _____:

On this ______ day of ______, 200___, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 854 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 32 Marlboro Street, Belmont, Massachussets 02478, Iris Simon of 278 Precita Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110 and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, , are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assigns, nominees, assignee, its successors, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

Dated: 2-7-2006

ease print/ eith P akington Name: K 2, H-13 Robinson Rd. Address: Hawthorn, Vic., Australia

nassed by:

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public -: Lou Bookbinder SS 14823 6.66 R. deck : Sur Die, 0 92128 _(L.S.) WITHENED BY! 11/1/06 COUNTY OF ____

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

__(L.S.)

Wenlu Li

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this ______ day of ______, 200___, before me personally came the above named <u>Wenlu Li</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_ :

____(L.S.)

Laura Corral

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Laura Corral</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 4 -

_(L.S.)

Iris Simon

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

:

_____(L.S.)

Jackie Papkoff

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 843 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 17 Hathaway Street, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Iris Simon of 278 Precita Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110 and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assigns, nominees, assignee, its successors, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

frassed by:

Name: Keith Pilkington

Address: 2, H-13 Robinson Rd.

Hawthorn, Vic., Australia

ease print/

Dated: 2-7-2006

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

____(L.S.)

Gilbert-Andre Keller

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

Mach	fr'	(L.S.)
Wenlu Li	• • •	

CALIFORIUIA SS COUNTY OF <u>SANJA</u>:

On this 35 day of 00-, 2006, before me personally came the above named Wenlu Li to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



Lue

:

(L.S.)

Laura Corral

SSCOUNTY OF ____

On this _____ day of ____ _____, 200 , before me personally came the above named Laura Corral to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

__(L.S.)

Iris Simon

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_____(L.S.)

Jackie Papkoff

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 854 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 17 Hathaway Street, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Iris Simon of 278 Precita Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110 and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

_____(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

Witnessed by:

Dated: _____

(Please print) Name: Address:

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200__, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

____(L.S.)

Gilbert-Andre Keller

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

____(L.S.)

Wen	lu	Li
-----	----	----

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Wenlu Li</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (L.S.) State Manachusetts: SS COUNTY OF <u>Soffelk</u>: On this $27^{\cancel{k}}$ day of $N_{\cancel{bluck}}$, 200 $\underline{\zeta}$, before me personally came the above named <u>Laura Corral</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

oute Corral personally appeared before me, and proved his/her identification through satisfactory evidence, which were MADC to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence on this 27 day of NoV 0. 60 Notary Signature

4



__(L.S.)

Iris Simon

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_____(L.S.)

Jackie Papkoff

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 843 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 17 Hathaway Street, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130, Iris Simon of 56 Lartigue Village, Listowel, Co. Kerry, Ireland and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

_____(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

Witnessed by:

Dated: _____

(Please print) Name: Address:

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of _____, 200__, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

:

____(L.S.)

Gilbert-Andre Keller

COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

__(L.S.)

Wenlu Li

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Wenlu Li</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_ :

(L.S.)

Laura Corral

COUNTY OF ______

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Laura Corral</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 4 -

	Anis Millou (L.S.)	
_ Iris	Simon //	
Witnessed by; Hwps Joon Voener	Dated: 16 Movember 200	,6
(Please print)		
Name:		
Address: V		

(Complete if signing before a Notary Public)

SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

_____(L.S.)

Jackie Papkoff

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Glenn Pilkington of 6 Allara Street, Rye, Victoria, Australia 3941, Gilbert-Andre Keller of 2523 Carmelita Avenue, Belmont, California 94002, Wenlu Li of 854 Stonegate Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, Laura Corral of 32 Marlboro Street, Belmont, Massachussets 02478, Iris Simon of 278 Precita Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110 and Jackie Papkoff of 4373 21st Street, San Francisco, California 94114 hereinafter referred to as the assignors, , are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/557,331, entitled OVR110 Antibody Compositions and Methods of Use; and

WHEREAS, diaDexus, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of South San Francisco, California, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further

covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

_(L.S.)

Glenn Pilkington

frased by:

Name: Keith Pikkington

Address: 2, H-13 Robinson Rd. Hawthorn, Vic., Australia

Dated: 2-7-2006

- 2 -

IF SIGNING BEFORE A NOTARY

·		 	i
			SS
COUNTY	OF	 	:

On this _____ day of _____, 200__, before me personally came the above named <u>Glenn Pilkington</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

____(L.S.)

Gilbert-Andre Keller

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Gilbert-Andre Keller</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 3 -

Wenlu Li _____: _____: SS

COUNTY OF _____:

On this ______ day of ______, 200___, before me personally came the above named <u>Wenlu Li</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(L.S.)

____(L.S.)

Laura Corral

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally came the above named <u>Laura Corral</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 4 -

_(L.S.)

Iris Simon

COUNTY OF _____:

On this ______ day of ______, 200___, before me personally came the above named <u>Iris Simon</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Jackie Papkoff (L.S.)

_____: SS COUNTY OF _____:

On this _____ day of _____, 200__, before me personally came the above named <u>Jackie Papkoff</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of those persons' own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

- 5 -

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Marrie	> SS.
On 7 December 2006, before	me, Kerth R. M. Calum Notary Public,
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Jack</u>	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	🔎 personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	ho /she/ they executed the same in his /her/t heir
	authorized capacity(i es) , and that by his/her/their
KEITH R. MCCOLLUM	signature (s) on the instrument the person(s) , or the
Z Commission # 1635071	entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
San Mateo County	
My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2010	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	120
Place Notary Seal Above	KIN
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent reme	
and could prevent fraudulent reme	- OPTIONAL ///
and could prevent fraudulent remo	- OPTIONAL ///
and could prevent fraudulent reme	- OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent remo	- OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent remo	OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	- OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. MMMA, Ath, Dtd DEX 0483 VS, WP Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent remo	- OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. MMMA, Ath, Dtd DEX 0483 VS, WP Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent remainded Document Title or Type of Document:	- OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. MML, Ath, Dtd DEX 0483 VS, WP Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:A	- OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. MML, Ath, Dtd DEX 0483 VS, WP Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:A	OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASS (Constant) Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I imited General RIGHT TH	OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASS (Constant) Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I imited General RIGHT TH	OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OPTIONAL OPTIONAL definition defin
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL OPTIONAL definition defin
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OPTIONAL definition of the series o
and could prevent fraudulent remains Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	OPTIONAL de by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Ath, Dth DEX 0483 US, WP Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other:
and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Other Than Named by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL de by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Attach Dtd DEX 0483 VS, WP

PATENT REEL: 018709 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 12/18/2006